calculated and paid on the basis of 
the emoluments actually drawn by the applicant, in the 
scale of Rs..7500-12000/-, at the time of his retirement 
and direct the respondents accordingly; 

Declare that the applicant is entitled to an 
amount of Rs.12,249/- (Twelve Thousand Two Hundred 
Forty Nine) as Transfer Grant plus TA/DA on retirement 
account and direct the respondents to pay the same less 
the amount of Rs.4779/- (Four Thousand Seven Hundred 
Seventy Nine) already paid to the applicant; 

Direct the respondents to grant the applicant 
the benefits of the declaration in paras (b) & (c) 
above, within a time limit as may be found just and 
proper by this Hon'ble Tribunal with 18% interest to be 
calculated with effect from 1.1.2001;